м
1
٠,
۲
Ν
[•
٨
ß
Δ
4
ı
.1
×
i.
и
۸
Š
r
-
Ε
:
Ė
N
и
ï
i
Ľ
ľ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marc-Stephan Weiser (03/24/2010), Thomas Rölle (03/24/2010), Friedrich-Karl Bruder (03/24/2010), Thomas Fäcke (03/24/2010), and Dennis Hönel (03/24/2010)	Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/704,571	Patents & Licensing Building Q 18 City: Leverkusen State: Country: Germany Zip: D-51368 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached? this document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Yes X No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Afty. Dkt.: 15778-00252-US Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P. O. Box 2207	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State: DE Zip: 19899-2207 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 Email Address: emorrison@cblh.com	Deposit Account Number 03-2775 Authorized User Name Donna Frunzi
9. Signature; Signature Eamonn P. Morrison - 55,841 Name of Person Signing	April 13, 2010 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper re	ferred to as being atlached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent a	ınd
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the	e date shown below.	and.
10 0 100	TOUR DATENT	
Delect 14.0(1) 1.5.77010	o	

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Marc-Stephan WEISER, Münzstraße 5, 51379 Leverkusen, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas RÖLLE, Neuenkamp 60, 51381 Leverkusen, DE
- 3. Dr. Friedrich-Karl BRUDER, En De Siep 34, 47802 Krefeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Thomas FÄCKE, Tempelhofer Str. 16, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 5. Dennis HÖNEL, In der Höhle 20, 53909 Zülpich, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Prepolymer-based polyurethane formulations for the production of holographic films

USSN, 12/704,571 Filing date: February 12, 2010

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
<u> 2010-03-24</u>	1. <u></u>
2 4. März 2010	2. Comm loke
12010-03-24	3. Is wir deil P. le
12010-03-24	4

PATENT REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0518 12010-07-24

5. / <u>D. Ho</u>

BMS091039 - US RECORDED: 04/13/2010 PATENT REEL: 024222 FRAME: 0519